

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.9844 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	20.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Arrabolu Sai Naveen, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri M. Srinu Babu, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Municipal Administration and Urban Development and Sri Harsha S. Ammineni, learned Counsel representing Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporations. 2. Due to conflict of interest, Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel, would not be able to represent the Corporation. 3. Sri Srinu Babu, learned Assistant Government Pleader takes Notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 & 3 and seeks time to obtain Written Instructions. 4. List the matter on 22.04.2026 in the Motion List, to enable him to obtain Written Instructions. DSV _____ GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--